PRODUCT:
LAUNCHS

&2 BRADY

WHEN PERFORMANCE MATTERS MOST"

NEW

GHS-Related Products

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

In accordance with the proposed new Hazard Communication regulation from OSHA, Brady has launched some new GHS-related products
to help international companies comply. These products include new SDS binders, GHS pictogram labels, and SDS binder centers.

The SDS Binders (Safety Data Sheets) have been updated to reflect the change in terminology. In accordance with the GHS system, the
formerly used “Material Safety Data Sheets (or MSDS)” is now simply Safety Data Sheets (SDS).

The GHS Pictogram labels are offered on sheets or rolls, in a variety of sizes. These nine pictogram formats are also in accordance with
the classification system used on GHS labels and Safety Data Sheets.

Brady's SDS binder centers incorporate our new SDS binders with a “Right To Know Compliance Center” backboard and wire rack. These
highly visible centers are a great place to store your safety data sheets so they are easily accessible to all employees.

For more information on GHS and how it will apply to you, please visit www.BradylD.com/GHS

PRODUCT FEATURES & BENEFITS

SDS Binders & BRADY
o Offered in 3 versions: English, English/Spanish, and English/French
o Offered in 2 sizes: 1.5” spine and 3" spine SAFETY DATA
e Binders come standard with a chain and pair of sheet lifters SHEETS

GHS Pictogram Labels
e  Offered in the nine different GHS pictograms
e Offered in 1.5", 2", and 4" square sizes
o Offered only in a polyester material at this time

**Please note, this pictogram label offering will be expanding soon to additional materials, sizes, and quantities. Please keep a look
out for upcoming products**

I
i

SDS Binder Centers
= Contents include a 1.5” SDS binder, “Right To Know Compliance Center” backboard, and yellow wire rack.
= Offered in two styles: English and Spanish
= Centersize: 20"Hx 14"W x4.5"D

TARGET MARKETS / USERS & APPLICATIONS

Currently, OSHA’s Hazard Communication regulation is the 3 most cited regulation to date, and if affects over 7 million workplaces in the
US alone. Target markets will include any industrial, manufacturing, or laboratory setting where there is a need to identify and label
secondary containers for hazardous chemicals. Target users will include safety managers, EH&S managers, and maintenance
professionals


http://www.bradyid.com/GHS

BRADY

WHEN PERFORMANCE MATTERS MOST"

PROMOTIONAL TOOLS / PROGRAMS

Please visit www.BradylD.com/GHS for promotional tools like:

o Whitepaper: “5 Steps to a Compliant Hazard Communication Program”
Whitepaper: “Introduction to the Globally Harmonized System”

Safety Data Sheets Requirements Documents

GHS/Hazard Communication FAQ's

GHS Pictograms Guide

GHS Quick Tips

And more!

PRODUCT:
LAUNCHS

PART #/ DESCRIPTION / UOM / PCS/UNIT / MATERIAL / COLOR / SIZE / US LIST PRICE / DISCOUNT GROUP

Catalog
Number

121183
121184
121185
121186
121187

Catalog
Number

121188
121189
121190
121191
121192
121193
121194
121195
121196
121197
121198
121199

121200
121201

SDS Binders
Description UOM Pcs/Unit | Material
GHS-1.5"SDS BINDER, ENGLISH 1 Each 1 Polyethylene cover
GHS-3"SDS BINDER, ENGLISH 1 Each 1 Polyethylene cover
GHS-1.5"SDS BINDER, SPANISH 1 Each 1 Polyethylene cover
GHS-3"SDS BINDER, SPANISH 1 Each 1 Polyethylene cover
GHS-3"SDS BINDER, FRENCH 1 Each 1 Polyethylene cover
GHS Pictogram Labels

Description UuoM Pcs/Unit = Material

1.5" GHS EXPLOSIVE 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
4" GHS FLAMMABLE 250/ROLL 1 Roll 290 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS FLAMMABLE 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS OXIDIZING 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS GAS PRESSURE 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS ACUTE TOXIC 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS ENVIRONMENTAL 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
4" GHS HEALTH DANGER 250/ROLL 1 Roll 260 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS HEALTH DANGER 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
4" GHS CORROSIVE 250/ROLL 1 Roll 260 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS CORROSIVE 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester
4" GHS SEVERE TOXIC 250/ROLL 1 Roll 260 B7541 Polyester
1.5" GHS SEVERE TOXIC 20/CARD 1 Card 20 B7541 Polyester

4" GHS EXPLOSIVE 250/ROLL 1 Roll 250 | B7541 Polyester

Color

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Color
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White
Black/Red on
White

Black/Red on

Size

1.5" Spine
3" Spine
1.5" Spine
3" Spine
3" Spine

Size
1.5"x1.5"
4"x4"
1.5"x1.5"
1.5"x1.5"
1.5"x1.5"
1.5"x1.5"
1.5"x1.5"
4"x4"
1.5"x1.5"
4"x4"
1.5"x1.5"
4"x4"

1.5"x1.5"
474"

US List
Price

$20.79
$30.45
$20.79
$30.45
$30.45

US List
Price

$13.60
$175.00
$13.60
$13.60
$13.60
$13.60
$13.60
$175.00
$13.60
$175.00
$13.60
$175.00

$13.60
$ 175.00

Discount
Group

A

> > > >

Discount
Group

A

A

> >» >» » » » » > >r

>


http://www.bradyid.com/GHS

PRODUCT:
LAUNCHS

&2 BRADY

WHEN PERFORMANCE MATTERS MOST"

NEW

White

250 Black/Red on

121202 @ 2" GHS EXPLOSIVE 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121203 2" GHS FLAMMABLE 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121204 @ 4" GHS OXIDIZING 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 4"x4" $175.00 A
250 Black/Red on

121205 @ 2" GHS OXIDIZING 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121206 4" GHS GAS PRESSURE 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 4"x4" $175.00 A
250 Black/Red on

121207 @ 2" GHS GAS PRESSURE 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121208 4" GHS ACUTE TOXIC 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 4"x4" $175.00 A
250 Black/Red on

121209 2" GHS ACUTE TOXIC 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121210 4" GHS ENVIRONMENTAL 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 4"x4" $175.00 A
250 Black/Red on

121211 = 2" GHS ENVIRONMENTAL 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121212 2" GHS HEALTH DANGER 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121213 2" GHS CORROSIVE 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A
250 Black/Red on

121214 2" GHS SEVERE TOXIC 250/ROLL 1 Roll B7541 Polyester White 2"x2" $112.50 A

SDS Centers

Catalog Pcs/ Discount

Number  Description UOM Unit Size US List Price Group

121370 GHS CENTER - ENGLISH 1 Kit 1 20"Hx14"W x4 1/2"D $ 55.00 A

121371 GHS CENTER - SPANISH 1 Kit 1 20"Hx14"W x4 1/2"D $ 55.00 A



