



## **GHS-Related Products**

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

In accordance with the proposed new Hazard Communication regulation from OSHA, Brady has launched some new GHS-related products to help international companies comply. These products include new SDS binders, GHS pictogram labels, and SDS binder centers.

The SDS Binders (Safety Data Sheets) have been updated to reflect the change in terminology. In accordance with the GHS system, the formerly used "Material Safety Data Sheets (or MSDS)" is now simply Safety Data Sheets (SDS).

The GHS Pictogram labels are offered on sheets or rolls, in a variety of sizes. These nine pictogram formats are also in accordance with the classification system used on GHS labels and Safety Data Sheets.

Brady's SDS binder centers incorporate our **new** SDS binders with a "Right To Know Compliance Center" backboard and wire rack. These highly visible centers are a great place to store your safety data sheets so they are easily accessible to all employees.

BRADY.

GHS

For more information on GHS and how it will apply to you, please visit www.BradyID.com/GHS

# PRODUCT FEATURES & BENEFITS

## **SDS Binders**

- Offered in 3 versions: English, English/Spanish, and English/French
- Offered in 2 sizes: 1.5" spine and 3" spine
- Binders come standard with a chain and pair of sheet lifters

## **GHS Pictogram Labels**

- Offered in the nine different GHS pictograms
- Offered in 1.5", 2", and 4" square sizes
- Offered only in a polyester material at this time

\*\*Please note, this pictogram label offering will be expanding soon to additional materials, sizes, and quantities. Please keep a look out for upcoming products\*\*

#### **SDS Binder Centers**

- Contents include a 1.5" SDS binder, "Right To Know Compliance Center" backboard, and yellow wire rack.
- Offered in two styles: English and Spanish
- Center size: 20" H x 14" W x 4.5" D



Currently, OSHA's Hazard Communication regulation is the 3<sup>rd</sup> most cited regulation to date, and if affects over 7 million workplaces in the US alone. Target markets will include any industrial, manufacturing, or laboratory setting where there is a need to identify and label secondary containers for hazardous chemicals. Target users will include safety managers, EH&S managers, and maintenance professionals









# PROMOTIONAL TOOLS / PROGRAMS

Please visit <a href="https://www.BradyID.com/GHS">www.BradyID.com/GHS</a> for promotional tools like:

- Whitepaper: "5 Steps to a Compliant Hazard Communication Program"
- Whitepaper: "Introduction to the Globally Harmonized System"
- Safety Data Sheets Requirements Documents
- GHS/Hazard Communication FAQ's
- GHS Pictograms Guide
- GHS Quick Tips
- And more!

## PART #/ DESCRIPTION / UOM / PCS/UNIT / MATERIAL / COLOR / SIZE / US LIST PRICE / DISCOUNT GROUP

	SDS Binders							
Catalog Number	Description	UOM	Pcs/Unit	Material	Color	Size	US List Price	Discount Group
121183	GHS-1.5"SDS BINDER, ENGLISH	1 Each	1	Polyethylene cover	Yellow	1.5" Spine	\$ 20.79	Α
121184	GHS-3"SDS BINDER, ENGLISH	1 Each	1	Polyethylene cover	Yellow	3" Spine	\$ 30.45	Α
121185	GHS-1.5"SDS BINDER, SPANISH	1 Each	1	Polyethylene cover	Yellow	1.5" Spine	\$ 20.79	Α
121186	GHS-3"SDS BINDER, SPANISH	1 Each	1	Polyethylene cover	Yellow	3" Spine	\$ 30.45	Α
121187	GHS-3"SDS BINDER, FRENCH	1 Each	1	Polyethylene cover	Yellow	3" Spine	\$ 30.45	Α
	GHS Pictogram Labels							
Catalog Number	Description	UOM	Pcs/Unit	Material	Color	Size	US List Price	Discount Group
	•		20		Black/Red on			
121188	1.5" GHS EXPLOSIVE 20/CARD	1 Card	050	B7541 Polyester	White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	Α
121189	4" GHS FLAMMABLE 250/ROLL	1 Roll	250	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
121190	1.5" GHS FLAMMABLE 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	A
121191	1.5" GHS OXIDIZING 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	Α
121192	1.5" GHS GAS PRESSURE 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	Α
121193	1.5" GHS ACUTE TOXIC 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	А
121194	1.5" GHS ENVIRONMENTAL 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	Α
121195	4" GHS HEALTH DANGER 250/ROLL	1 Roll	250	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
121196	1.5" GHS HEALTH DANGER 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	Α
121197	4" GHS CORROSIVE 250/ROLL	1 Roll	250	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	A
121198	1.5" GHS CORROSIVE 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	А
121199	4" GHS SEVERE TOXIC 250/ROLL	1 Roll	250	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
121200	1.5" GHS SEVERE TOXIC 20/CARD	1 Card	20	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on White	1.5"x1.5"	\$ 13.60	A
121201	4" GHS EXPLOSIVE 250/ROLL	1 Roll	250	B7541 Polyester	Black/Red on	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α





					White			
			250		Black/Red on			
121202	2" GHS EXPLOSIVE 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121203	2" GHS FLAMMABLE 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121204	4" GHS OXIDIZING 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121205	2" GHS OXIDIZING 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121206	4" GHS GAS PRESSURE 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121207	2" GHS GAS PRESSURE 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121208	4" GHS ACUTE TOXIC 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121209	2" GHS ACUTE TOXIC 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121210	4" GHS ENVIRONMENTAL 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	4"x4"	\$ 175.00	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121211	2" GHS ENVIRONMENTAL 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121212	2" GHS HEALTH DANGER 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121213	2" GHS CORROSIVE 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	Α
			250		Black/Red on			
121214	2" GHS SEVERE TOXIC 250/ROLL	1 Roll		B7541 Polyester	White	2"x2"	\$ 112.50	A

#### **SDS Centers**

Catalog Number	escription UOM		Pcs / Unit	Size	US List	US List Price	
121370	GHS CENTER - ENGLISH	1 Kit	1	20"H x 14"W x 4 1/2"D	\$	55.00	Α
121371	GHS CENTER - SPANISH	1 Kit	1	20"H x 14"W x 4 1/2"D	\$	55.00	Α